OP \$40.00 1035966

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM390769

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/01/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
D&M HOLDINGS INC.		07/01/2016	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D&M HOLDINGS INC.	
Street Address:	2-1, Nisshin-cho, Kawasaki-ku	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	210-8569	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1035966	DENON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036850573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: ryan.carter@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8013-1183
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey M. Goehring
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey M. Goehring/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=TMRF221_Statement of Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005831 FRAME: 0248

STATEMENT OF MERGER

D&M Holdings Inc., a corporation located at 2-1, Nisshin-cho, Kawasaki-ku, Kawasakishi, Kanagawa 210-8569, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Old D&M"), is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 1,035,966 for the mark DENON (hereinafter referred to as "Trademark"), registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 16, 1976; and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to: all common law rights, trade name rights, and the right to recover for past infringement throughout the world;

Old D&M merged into D&M Holdings Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "New D&M"), a corporation located at 2-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005, Japan on March 1, 2009;

Old D&M was dissolved on March 1, 2009 and New D&M changed its address to 2-1, Nisshin-cho, Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 210-8569, Japan;

New D&M is the current owner of the above-mentioned Trademark.

Representative of D&M Holdings Inc., Originally located at 2-1, Marunouchi 2-chome,

Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005, Japan and currently located at 2-1, Nisshin-cho,

Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 210-

8569, Japan

Printed name

RECORDED: 07/08/2016

Title

July 1, 2016

Date